
GOVERNMENT OF TAMILNADU 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR/SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, WRD, 
INSTITUTE OF HYDRAULICS & HYDROLOGY, POONDI, TIRUVALLUR – 602 023. 

 

TENDER NOTICE No.: AD (T) / Sr.DO / F-5318 / Tender-2 / 2022, dated: 04.07.2022 

 
 For and on behalf of the Governor of Tamil Nadu, Sealed Tenders are invited by the              
Director/Superintending Engineer, WRD, IHH Poondi - 602 023, from reputed Institutions / Agencies / 
Consultants to carry out concurrent evaluation study for the) Repair, Renovation & Restoration works 
(Phase VI - RRR) to be carried out in 115 WRD tanks located in 18 districts of Tamil Nadu under 
Centrally sponsored scheme PMKSY (HKKP) as detailed below.  

 

Sl. 
No 

Name of Work 
 

Form of 
contract 

Amount of 
Earnest 
Money 
Deposit 
(in Rs.) 

Period of 
Completion 

Cost of 
tender 

documents 
with GST 
(in Rs.) 

1 

Conducting concurrent 
evaluation study for the 
Repair, Renovation & 
Restoration (RRR) works to be 
carried out in 115 WRD tanks 
located in 18 districts of Tamil 
Nadu under Phase VI of RRR 

works, Centrally sponsored 
scheme PMKSY (HKKP). 
 

L.S. 1,10,000/- 

 
 

12 Months 
 
 

Rs.15000/-   
+   

Rs.1800/-  
(GST) 

 
Note : 
 

1. The above work involves conducting concurrent evaluation study for the Repair, Renovation 

& Restoration (RRR, Phase VI) works to be carried out in 115 WRD tanks located in 18 districts 

(Tiruvannamalai-4 tanks,Vellore-9, Ranipet-3, Cuddalore-1, Dharmapuri-6, Kallakurichi-2, 

Krishnagiri-4, Madurai-1, Pudukottai-27, Ramanathapuram-10, Sivagangai-24, Tenkasi-1, 

Theni-1, Thoothukudi-7, Tiruvallur-3, Trichy-5, Vilupuram-6 and VirudhuNagar-1 tank) of 

Tamil Nadu under Centrally sponsored scheme PMKSY (HKKP). The scope includes conducing 

concurrent evaluation / study of (i) Repair/Reconstruction works of conveyance system                 

(ii) Repair / Reconstruction works of weirs (iii) Repair/Reconstruction works of sluices                   

(iv) Construction of recharge structures (v) Catchment treatment (de-silting of channels)            

(vi) De-silting in terms of quantum of silt removed (vii) Strengthening of bund works (viii) 

Quality control measures and sustainability.  

2. Tender Schedule can be downloaded from the Website www.tenders.tn.gov.in 
3. Tender schedule can also be obtained from office of the Director / Superintending Engineer, 

WRD, IHH Poondi - 602 023 during office hours from 07.07.2022 to 25.07.2022, 5:00 PM, on 
remittance of two separate Demand Drafts viz., (i) cost of tender documents Rs.15000/-  and 
(ii) GST– Rs.1800/-  drawn in any Nationalized banks drawn in favour of Executive 
Engineer/Deputy Director, WRD, Hydraulics Division, IHH Poondi 602 023. 

4. Sealed tenders should be dropped in the “Tender box” which is kept in the office of the 
Director / Superintending Engineer, WRD, IHH Poondi - 602 023, on or before 26.07.2022, 
upto 3:00 PM and tenders will be opened at 3:30 PM on the same day at the chamber of 
Superintending Engineer / Director, WRD, IHH Poondi,  in the presence of tenderers or their 
authorized representatives present.  
 

 
 
 

Director / Superintending Engineer, WRD, 

Institute of Hydraulics & Hydrology,  

Poondi - 602 023. 

 

 

 

http://www.tenders.tn.gov.in/


 

1. Copy submitted to the Engineer in Chief, WRD & Chief Engineer (Gl), Chepauk, 

Chennai-5 for kind information. 

2. Copy submitted to the Chief Engineer, PWD, WRD, Design Research & Construction 

Support, Chepauk, Chennai-5 for kind information 

3. Copy to Chief Engineer, WRD, Plan Formulation, Chepauk, Chennai -5 for kind 

information. 

4. Copy to Chief Engineer, WRD, Trichy Region, for kind information. 

5. Copy to Chief Engineer, WRD, Madurai Region, Thallakualam-625002 for kind 

information. 

6. Copy to Chief Engineer, WRD, Chennai Region, Chepauk, Chennai-5 for kind 

information. 

7. Copy to Chief Engineer, WRD, Coimbatore Region, Coimbatore for kind information. 

8. Copy to Chief Engineer, Institute for Water studies, Hydrology & Quality Control, 

Tharamani, Chennai -113 for kind information. 

9. Copy to Chief Engineer, SG&SWRDC, Tharamani, Chennai -113 for kind information. 

10. Copy to Chief Engineer, SWaRMA, Tharamani, Chennai -113 for kind information. 

11. Copy to Superintending Engineer, WRD, Designs Circle, Chepauk, Chennai-5 for kind 

information. 

12. Copy to Executive Engineer/Deputy Director,PWD, WRD, Hydraulics Division, IHH 

Poondi 602 023 for information. 

13. Copy to Anna University, Centre for Water Resources, Guindy, Chennai -25 for 

information. 

14. Copy to Head of the Department, Civil Engineering, IIT, Madras, Chennai-600036 for 

information. 

15. Copy to Head of the Department, Civil Engineering, National Institute of Technology, 

NIT, Trichy- 620015, for information. 

16. Copy to Centre for Urbanization, Buildings and Environment (CUBE), IIT- Madras, 

Chennai-600036, for information. 

17. Copy to Indian Institute of management (IIM), Trichy– 620024, for information. 

18. Copy to WAPCOS ltd., No: 990, 50th Street, TVS colony, Anna Nagar west extension, 

Chennai -101. 

19. Copy to IRCLASS Systems and Solutions Pvt Ltd., KGN Towers, 6th Floor,                      

Ethiraj Salai, Egmore, Chennai - 600 008. 

20. Copy to LandTech AEPC Pvt ltd., First Floor, Bright Complex, 173, 3rd Main Rd, Nehru 

Nagar, Kottivakkam, Chennai -41.  

21. Copy to Assistant Director, WRD, Hydraulics Division, IHH Poondi. 

22. Copy to Assistant Director, WRD, Coastal Processes Sub Division, Chepauk. 

23. Copy to Notice boards at Chepauk & Poondi. 

 

Director / Superintending Engineer, WRD, 

Institute of Hydraulics & Hydrology,  

Poondi - 602 023. 


